03/01/2004 14:01 FAX 212 806 6578 O37 O17 20 04 14. 01 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02) OMB No, d651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

**RECORDATION FORM** 

TRADEMARKS ONLY

STRO	UCK				
IATION	<b>FORM</b>	COV	ER	SHE	EET

Ø 001 Docket No.:

001440/034

Tab settings → → ▼	▼		▼	▼	▼	▼	
To the Director of the United States P	atent and	Frademark Office: Pl	ease record th	ne attached original doc	uments or copy the	ereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name ar	nd address of receiving	ng party(ies):		
J. R. Simplot Company			<b>,</b> ,				
			Name: _	Nufarm Americas Inc			
			Internal A	Address: <u>1333 Burr</u>	Ridge Parkway,	Suite 125	
□ Individual/a)	□ Λ <sub>□</sub>	sociation	Street Ar	ddress:			
<ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li></ul>		sociation nited Partnership					
☐ General Partnership  ☐ Corporation-State Nevada		a i pinicianip	City: <u>Bu</u>	urr Ridge	State: <u>_IL</u> :	ZIP: <u>60527</u>	
Other			│	idual(s) citizenship _		,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	<b>)</b> Г	 □Yeş ⊠ No	Į.	ciation			
			l	eral Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:				ed Partnership			
☐ Assignment	□ Ме	rger	⊠ Corpo	oration-State <u>Illinoi</u>	5		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Ch	ange of Name	☐ Other	Г			
○ Other Request to correct As	signee's	address		is not domiciled in the Un		_	
previously recorded			designation (Designation	n is ons must be a separate do	☐ Yes ocument from	DΝ	
February 23, 2004, R	eel 00279	99, <b>F</b> rame 0973		name(s) & address(es)		X N	
4. Application number(s) or registrat	ion numbe	əre(e).	·				
		J. G(4).		D Tandassada D 1	-44 B.I - 7-3		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)				B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)		
				2,158,914			
		A-1-1101		_ 1 <b>©</b> 1 ы_			
		Additional numbers		s 🖄 No			
5. Name and address of party to who		pondence		mber of applications a involved:		1	
concerning document should be r	nalled:		regionan	IIIYVIYGU			
Name: <u>Laura E. Goldbard</u>				/27.055.011	<b>.</b>		
			7.   Otal fee 	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>\$40.00</u>		
Internal Address: <u>Stroock &amp; Str</u>	<u>ооск &amp; La</u>	ivan LLI'	│ □ Fncl	osed			
				<del>_</del>			
			⊠ Auth	orized to be charged	to deposit accou	ınt	
			8. Deposit	account number:			
Street Address: <u>180 Maiden Lan</u>	<u>1e</u>		o. Dopoult	errent timilibett			
			19-4709	)			
City: New York S	State: <u>NY</u>	Z_ZIP: <u>10038</u>					
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	CE			
9. Statement and signature.	bolief #-	· fornanica info	ation le true c	and correct and are a	toobod soou is a	truo oper	
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	Deller, the	ioregoing information.	auon is true a	ани сонескано апу а , т	шасн <del>о</del> й сору із а	ни <del>и</del> сору	
-		LAUNG	9 D	MARTINA			
Laura E. Goldbard  Name of Person Signing		- Jung	Signatur	a www y	March 1, 2004  Date		
Name of Person Signing ' \ \ Signature ' \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							

03/01/2004 14:02 FAX 212 806 6578 STRO	<u>-</u>	_ 2005			
02/23/2004 14:54 FAX 212 806 6578 STR000	<del>^^4</del>	<b>2</b> 0001			
FORM PTC-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (pp. 5/30/2005)	SS SOVER SHEET	Docket No.: 001440/001			
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStur TRADEMA	NRKS ONLY				
Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆ ▼ ▼	▼	▼ ▼			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: I	Please record the attached original documents	ments or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies);			
J. R. Starplot Company  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	Name: <u>Nufarm Americas, Inc.</u> internal Address: <u>1333 Burr R</u> Street Address:	ildge Parkway, Suite 125			
☑ Corporation-State Nevada ☐ Other	City: _Boise State: _ID _ ZIP: _83  □ Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ Association				
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State <u>Illinois</u> ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not demicited in the United designation is ☐ (Designations must be a separate document of the Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ B. Trademark Registra	d States, a domestic  Yes N  Ment from Yes N  Yes N			
Additional numbers	2,158,914 □ Yes ⊠ No	3. On 113. (3)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Laura F. Goldbard . Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00  □ Enclosed  ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane					

State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10038</u>

City: New York

9. Statement and signature.

Lzura E. Goldbard

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

19-4709

Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

February 23, 2004

2

Dale

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

- J.R. Simplot Company, a Nevada corporation, having its principal place of 1. business at One Capital Center, 999 Main Suite 1300, Boise, Idaho 83707, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered as BLIGHTBAN in the Untied States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2,158,914 [Serial No. 75-290,089], May 19, 1998.
- Nufarm Americas, Inc. an Illinois corporation having an office and place of 2. business at 1333 Burr Ridge Parkway, Suite 125, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527 desires to acquire such mark and the registration thereof.

In consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, J.R. Simplot Company does hereby assign to Nufarm Americas, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the mark described herein, together with the good will of business symbolized by such mark, in the above identified registration thereof.

J.R. SIMPLOT COMPANY

By:

William J. Whitacre Sr. Vice President

State of Idaho

) \$S.

County of Ada)

ther, 2003 before me, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared William J. Whitacre known or identified to me to be the Sr. Vice President of J.R. Simplot Company the corporation that executed this instrument, or the person who executed the instrument on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed by official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public in and for the State of

Idaho, residing at Ada County

Appointment expires: 06/27/06

Nufarm Closing Doc Assignment of Trademark 10/01/03

RECORDED: 03/01/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0796